| ROM :FLORIDA FILING | FAX NO. :85066833 | 98 f | Aug. 19 2005 05:0 | 25PM P1 |
|---|---|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------|
| 050 | orid: Departmen Design Corpo Public Access Sy Electronic Filing Co | | 8 > | 6 |
| | | • • • | x audit number (ch | <u></u> |
| Note: Please print this pay below) ou | the top and bottom of all | pages of the docu | iment. | 0.0011 |
| | (((H0500020006 | 8 3))) | | |
| Note: DO NOT hit the REF. | RESH/RELOAD button of will generate another c | | rom this page. Doi | ng so |
| From: Account Name : FI Account Number : I2 | 350}205-0383 Corida filing & searc | H SERVICES | | |
| | ΓED LIABILIT | | NY TALLAHAS | 05 AUG 22 |
| Certificat Certified Page Cour Estimated | nt | 1 1 03 \$160.00 | LEZ, FLORIDA | AH 8: 58 |
| Eleoperato Elling Marsu | Quiporate fil | 37 | Rublic Arco | |

M

_

_

\$

FROM : FLORIDA FILING

FAX NO. :8506683398

Aug. 19 2005 05:06PM P2

NN 8:

ភូ

HOSTAD ZACOLO8 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Article I. Name

The name of this Florida Limited Liability Company is:

WR Steel Resources LLC

Article II. Address

The Company's street and mailing address is:

11640 East Hills Drive Plymouth, MI 48170

Article III. Registered Agent

The name and Street Address of the Company's registered agent is:

Florida Filing & Search Services, Inc. 1333 North Dúval Street Tallahassee, FL 32303

Article IV. Transferability of Membership Interests

No members shall have the right to assign their membership interests in the Company without the written agreement of all of the membership interests, unless otherwise provided in the Company's Operating Agreement. If the assignment is not approved by all of the membership interests, the assignee shall have no right to become a member, to participate in the management of the Company, or to exercise any other rights or powers of a member. The assignee shall merely be entitled to receive the share of profits and other distributions and the allocation of income, gain, loss deduction, credit or similar item to which the assigner was entitled, to the extent assigned.

American Incorporators Ltd. 1220 North Market Street, Suite 808 Wilmington, DE 19801 800-421-2661

HISTNING DONAS 3

FROM : FLORIDA FILING

FAX NO. : 8506683398 HUSCUDDCOB 3 Aug. 19 2005 05:06PM P3

Article V. Management

This will be a member-managed company. The names and addresses of the initial members will be:

Ralph E. Vock, 11640 East Hills Drive, Plymouth, MI 48170 Wenji Yin, 1760 Rahway Rd., Scotch Plains, NJ 07076

Article VI. Company Existence

The Company's existence shall begin effective as of the date of filing.

The undersigned authorized representative of a member executed these Articles of Organization on August 19, 2005.

audude lam

Mary Lyde Esposito Authorized Representative

ALLAHASSEE, ဌာ AUG 8 1.4773.54 22 AM 8:58 11

~

۶

HOSTO02000083



FAX NO. :8506683398 HOSTOCOZOCCO8 3

Aug. 19 2005 05:06PM P4

ŗ

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE

COMPANY

WR Steel Resources LLC

REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE

Florida Filing & Search Services, Inc. 1333 North Duval Street Tallahassee, FL 32303

l agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the company named above at the place designated in this Certificate. I agree to comply with the provisions for all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

Present Authorized Signer

Date: August 19, 2005

American Incorporators Ltd. 1220 North Market Street, Suite 808 Wilmington, DE 19801 800-421-2661

| SECRE ANY OF FINTE TALLARIASSEE, FLORIDA | 05 AUG 22 | |
|---|-----------|---------------------|
| | AM | |
| LONDA | AM 8:58 | ्र <u>ः स्ट</u> ्रा |

